BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 18-06-05-06

IN THE MATTER OF CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ASHLEY ADELMAN TO THE PARKS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Commissioner Williams' Parks Advisory Committee appointee resigned in January 2018, and

WHEREAS, Lane Manual 3.506 (2)(e) provides for appointments to non-mandated advisory committees by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the necessary procedures of Lane Manual 3.506 (2) have been complied with; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Advisory Committee has unanimously moved to recommend the Board appoint Ashley Adelman to the Parks Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Williams supports Ashley Adelman's appointment to the Parks Advisory Committee,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** that the public record reflect that the following individual has been appointed to the Parks Advisory Committee for the term indicated:

Appointee

Representing

Term Begins

Term Ends

Ashley Adelman Commissioner Williams

June 11, 2018

December 31, 2021

ADOPTED this 5th day of June , 2018

Jay Bozievich, Chair

Jay Bojunich

Lane County Board of Commissioners